

Trust Headquarters
 Russell's Hall Hospital
 Dudley
 West Midlands
 DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-052024-000875

Date: 24/06/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request

1. Does your Trust provide a Tier 3 weight management service?
2. If answer to question 1 was yes:
 - A. How many patients did this service support in 2023/24?
 - B. How many patients are currently on the waiting list for the service?
 - C. What is the current average waiting time in weeks for this service?
 - D. Is the service commissioned to include pharmacotherapy?
 - E. Is your Tier 3 service face-to-face only, or do you provide a digital-only weight management service?
3. If answer to question 1 was no, do you have any plans to provide a Tier 3 service in 2024/25?
4. Were patients prescribed Wegovy (semaglutide) in your Trust in 2023/24?
5. If answer to question 4 was yes:
 - A. How many patients were prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24?
 - B. Clinicians from which specialties (e.g. endocrinology, cardiology etc) prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24?
6. Who in your organisation would be responsible for the management of weight management services and/or diabetes? Please provide name, position and contact details where possible.

Response

<u>Questions</u>	<u>Responses</u>
1. Does your Trust provide a Tier 3 weight management service?	No
2. If answer to question 1 was yes: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. How many patients did this service support in 2023/24? 2. How many patients are currently on the waiting list for the service? 3. What is the current average waiting time in weeks for this service? 4. Is the service commissioned to include pharmacotherapy? 5. Is your Tier 3 service face-to-face only, or do you provide a digital-only weight management service? 	N/A

3. If answer to question 1 was no, do you have any plans to provide a Tier 3 service in 2024/25?	No
4. Were patients prescribed Wegovy (semaglutide) in your Trust in 2023/24?	Yes
5. If answer to question 4 was yes: 1. How many patients were prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24? 2. Clinicians from which specialties (e.g. endocrinology, cardiology etc) prescribed Wegovy in 2023/24?	37 Pathology
6. Who in your organisation would be responsible for the management of weight management services and/or diabetes? Please provide name, position and contact details where possible.	Dr H Ashby – Clinical Lead for Service

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ
Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust